
Asian Le Mans Series
4 Hours of Sepang
Qualifying GT

Provisional Classification
Team Drivers CarNo KphGapTotalLapTimeCat Ty

2:19.236 143.3- -Y. SHAHIN / P. IBRAHIM / A. SIMSJMR 651 66 MCorvette Z06 GT3.R GT

2:19.467 143.1+0.231 +0.231A. ALI AL-KHELAIFI / G. AL-MAADHEED / L. AUERQMMF by GetSpeed 622 37 MMercedes-AMG GT3 Evo GT

2:20.240 142.3+1.004 +0.773. BANKCY / K. FUJINAMI / H. KINGProton Competition 653 77 MPorsche 911 GT3 R GT

2:20.605 141.9+1.369 +0.365F. DUFFIEUX / M. DETRY / A. FARFUSUNX Racing by Team WRT 664 28 MBMW M4 GT3 GT

2:20.893 141.6+1.657 +0.288A. MCINTOSH / P. THOMPSON / D. HARPERTeam WRT 635 69 MBMW M4 GT3 GT

2:21.120 141.4+1.884 +0.227G. PETROBELLI / J. ADAM / K. PAUWELSEcurie Ecosse Blackthorn 726 56 MAston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 GT

2:21.340 141.2+2.104 +0.220P. IBRAHIM / J. LOVE / B. GREENJMR 557 99 MCorvette Z06 GT3.R GT

2:21.469 141.1+2.233 +0.129D. MEDLER / M. GIDLEY / A. BALZANKessel Racing 668 15 MFerrari 296 GT3 GT

2:21.476 141.0+2.240 +0.007M. BERRY / M. LISMONT / J. DAYEBM 649 89 MAston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 GT

2:21.697 140.8+2.461 +0.221S. WAKISAKA / A. BARTONE / F. SCHILLERGetSpeed 6310 9 MMercedes-AMG GT3 Evo GT

2:22.733 139.8+3.497 +1.036T. VAN ROMPUY / S. YOLUC / C. EASTWOODRacing Team Turkey 6611 34 MCorvette Z06 GT3.R GT

2:22.908 139.6+3.672 +0.175B. MCDONALD / M. BELL / J. ROETF Sport 6612 11 MCorvette Z06 GT3.R GT

2:23.887 138.7+4.651 +0.979G. BENNETT / C. BENNETT / T. MOSCAAmerasian Fragrance by AF Racing 5513 50 MFerrari 296 GT3 GT

2:24.599 138.0+5.363 +0.712C. SAMANI / S. GALAEL / D. RIGONAF Corse 6614 51 MFerrari 296 GT3 GT

2:25.461 137.2+6.225 +0.862B. YUAN / H. YE / L. HEINRICHOrigine Motorsport 6615 87 MPorsche 911 GT3 R GT

2:26.047 136.6+6.811 +0.586D. BLATTNER / C. LULHAM / D. MARSCHALLKessel Racing 6616 74 MFerrari 296 GT3 GT

2:31.265 131.9+12.029 +5.218S. MANN / D. LEUNG / A. ROVERAAF Corse 6617 21 MFerrari 296 GT3 GT

2:34.060 129.5+14.824 +2.795A. AU / L. HARTOG / K. BACHLERManthey 5518 10 MPorsche 911 GT3 R GT

2:34.121 129.5+14.885 +0.061T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI / A. PIER GUIDIVista AF Corse 6619 54 MFerrari 296 GT3 GT

2:34.255 129.4+15.019 +0.134F. HERIAU / R. PERA / R. LIETZManthey 6620 92 MPorsche 911 GT3 R GT

2:35.856 128.0+16.620 +1.601M. ROSSER / W. BOYD / G. PATTERSONUnited Autosports 6621 59 MMcLaren 720S GT3 GT

2:19.236Lap 5 143.3 KphYasser SHAHINFastest Lap

Circuit Best Laps by Category

Alban VARUTTI 160.9 KphGT 2:03.99802/12/2023

LAP 3 OF CAR 99 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

Track Status: WETPublished at: ........................................ 25.40 ºC27.40 ºC Air Temp:Track Temp:

Race Director
Gwen BOURCIER

Timekeeper
Filippo SALVADORI
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